
2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

New Year     Thursday, January 1, 2026 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day   Monday, January 19, 2026 

Presidents’ Day    Monday, February 16, 2026 

Confederate Memorial Day   Monday, May 11, 2026 

Memorial Day    Monday, May 25, 2026 

Independence Day   Friday, July 3, 2026* 

Labor Day    Monday, September 7, 2026* 

Veterans’ Day    Wednesday, November 11, 2026* 

Thanksgiving    Thursday and Friday 

       November 26 & 27, 2026* 

Christmas    Thursday, Friday and Monday 

       December 24, 25, & 28, 2026* 

 
Law Enforcement and the Department of Emergency Services shift workers scheduled to work in 
the following thirteen (13) holidays will receive holiday pay: 
 

New Year     Thursday, January 1, 2026 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day   Monday, January 19, 2026 

Presidents’ Day    Monday, February 16, 2026 

Confederate Memorial Day   Sunday, May 10, 2026 

Memorial Day    Monday, May 25, 2026 

Independence Day   Saturday, July 4, 2026* 

Labor Day    Monday, September 7, 2026* 

Veterans’ Day    Wednesday, November 11, 2026* 

Thanksgiving    Thursday and Friday 

       November 26 & 27, 2026* 

Christmas    Thursday, Friday and Saturday 

       December 24, 25, & 26, 2026* 

 

*Holidays observed during July 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026, are subject to 

approval by Lexington County Council as part of the FY 26-27 budget process. 


